## THE INLAND POST AMENDMENT (No. 3) WARRANT 1927

DATED AUGUST 20, 1927.

We, the Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury, in exercise of all powers given to us by the Post Office Acts 1908 to 1920, and of all other powers enabling us in this behalf, do, by this Warrant, made on the representation of His Majesty's Postmaster General (testified by his signing the same), and under the hands of two of us, the said Commissioners, order, direct, and declare, as follows:—

- 1. This Warrant shall be read as one with the Inland Post Warrant, 1923, (hereinafter called "the Principal Warrant") and all Warrants amending the same.
- 2. Paragraph (3) of Regulation 23 of the Principal Warrant is hereby repealed, and the following Paragraph shall have effect in substitution therefor:—
  - (3) In respect of every parcel posted in the Irish Free State and intended to be delivered in Great Britain, or transmitted in either direction between the Channel Islands and any other part of Great Britain, to which such Regulations as aforesaid apply, and upon the contents of which any duty is payable under the Customs Acts, there shall be charged and paid such further sum or fee as the Postmaster-General shall direct not exceeding the following (that is to say):—

Where the Duty does not exceed ten shillings—sixpence. Where the Duty exceeds ten shillings—one shilling.

- 3. This Warrant shall come into operation on the 1st day of September, 1927.
- 4. This Warrant may be cited as "The Inland Post Amendment (No. 3) Warrant, 1927."

Dated this 20th day of August, 1927.

Stanley, Curzon, Two of the Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury.

*W. Mitchell-Thomson,* His Majesty's Postmaster-General.